## STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON <u>MONDAY JUNE 05, 2023</u>

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

### **PUBLIC HEARING:**

## ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1131.02, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO REZONE CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF MURRAY RIDGE ROAD, INFIRMARY ROAD AND GARDEN STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO, FROM R-MD RESIDENTIAL- MEDIUM DENSITY DISTRICT TO S-I SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

2.

1.

## ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1135 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, TO THE CITY OF ELYRIA FOR A FIRST RESPONDER JOINT TRAINING FACILITY AT REAL PROPERTY IN THE VICINITY OF MURRAY RIDGE ROAD, INFIRMARY ROAD, AND GARDEN STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO.

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COLLECTION OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY REPAIR COSTS FOR 225 HARWOOD STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO 44035 AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID COSTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

4.

3.

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COLLECTION OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY REPAIR COSTS FOR 888 LORAIN BOULEVARD, ELYRIA, OHIO 44035 AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID COSTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

**5.** <u>**RESOLUTION NO. 2023-</u>** A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COLLECTION OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY REPAIR COSTS FOR 1825 LORAIN BOULEVARD, ELYRIA, OHIO 44035 AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID COSTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.</u> 6.

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-**

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COLLECTION OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY REPAIR COSTS FOR 2040 MIDWAY MALL, ELYRIA, OHIO 44035 AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID COSTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

7. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2023-</u> A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COLLECTION OF EMERGENCY TEMPORARY REPAIR COSTS FOR 144 IRONDALE STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO 44035 AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID COSTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

#### **ORDINANCES** ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

## ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH RESOURCE CONSULTANTS FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

9.

8.

### ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO DONATE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED ON NORTH STREET, TO THE ELYRIA COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION.

### 10.

### ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO DONATE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED ON SHEAR STREET, TO THE ELYRIA COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION.

11.

### ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO LEASE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 799 NORTH ABBE ROAD, OWNED BY THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

12.

### **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION OF THE ELYRIA SKILL CITY PROMISE PROGRAM AGREEMENT WITH LORAIN COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE.

13.

### **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE STATE OF OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICE AGENCY, AND ACCEPT IF OFFERED, THE 2023 COMMUNITY HOUSING IMPACT & PRESERVATION (CHIP) FUNDS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

14.

## ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION, THROUGH THE LAW DIRECTOR'S OFFICE, OF APPLICATIONS TO THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF OHIO, AND TO ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, A 2023-2024 VICTIMS OF CRIME (**VOCA**) GRANT AND THE 2023-2024 STATE VICTIMS ASSISTANCE ACT (**SVAA**) GRANT FOR THE VICTIM'S ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.